
Page 1 of 2 

7e7122bc-ebd6-4403-a858-030b246131f5.docx  

ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $400,725.04 FROM THE 
UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE IN NO. 1041 STREET FUND TO 
(FOR) THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING 
IMPROVEMENTS IDIQ PROJECT; CHANGING THE FY 2015-2016 
OPERATING BUDGET ADOPTED BY ORDINANCE NO. 030620 BY 
INCREASING EXPENDITURES BY $400,725.04; AUTHORIZING THE 
CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE A CONSTRUCTION 
CONTRACT WITH SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC. OF AUSTIN, TEXAS IN 
THE AMOUNT OF $721,485.80 FOR INITIAL YEAR WITH THE OPTION 
OF FOUR ONE-YEAR EXTENSIONS THAT MAY BE 
ADMINISTRATIVELY APPROVED; AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY 
MANAGER TO PROCEED WITH THE DESIGN OF IDIQ DELIVERY 
ORDERS FOR THE BASE YEAR BY EXECUTING AMENDMENT NO. 1 
TO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH MALDONADO-
BURKETT INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, LLP IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $32,211.73 FOR A RESTATED FEE OF $71,725.04 FOR 
THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS 
IDIQ PROJECT. 

 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, 
TEXAS: 

SECTION 1.  An amount of $400,725.04 from the Unreserved Fund Balance in No. 1041 
Street Fund is appropriated for the Traffic Signal and Street Lighting Improvements IDIQ 
project.   

 SECTION 2.  The FY 2016 Operating Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 030620 is 

changed to increase expenditures in the amount of $400,725.04. 

SECTION 3. The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute a construction 
contract for the Traffic Signal and Street Lighting Improvements IDIQ project for the base 
bid in the amount of $721,485.80 with Siemens Industry, Inc. of Austin, Texas.   

SECTION 4. The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute Amendment No.1 to 
an A/E Agreement for the Traffic Signal and Street Lighting Improvements IDIQ project for 
the amount of $32,211.73 for a restated fee of $71,725.04 with Maldonado-Burkett 
Intelligent Transportation Systems, LLP of Austin, Texas.   

ATTEST: CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 

________________________ ________________________ 
Rebecca Huerta Nelda Martinez 
City Secretary Mayor 



Page 2 of 2 

7e7122bc-ebd6-4403-a858-030b246131f5.docx  

That the foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second 
reading on this the _____ day of ___________, 2015, by the following vote: 

 
Nelda Martinez  ____________ Brian Rosas  ___________ 
 
Rudy Garza   ____________ Lucy Rubio           ____________ 
 
Chad Magill    ____________ Mark Scott           ____________ 
 
Colleen McIntyre  ____________ Carolyn Vaughn      ____________ 
 
Lillian Riojas   ____________  
 
 
 
That the foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on 
this the _______ day of _______________, 2015, by the following vote: 
 
 
Nelda Martinez  ____________ Brian Rosas  ___________ 
 
Rudy Garza   ____________ Lucy Rubio           ____________ 
 
Chad Magill    ____________ Mark Scott           ____________ 
 
Colleen McIntyre  ____________ Carolyn Vaughn      ____________ 
 
Lillian Riojas   ____________  
 
 
 
PASSED AND APPROVED on this the _______ day of _______________, 2016. 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
________________________________  _________________________ 
Rebecca Huerta     Nelda Martinez 
City Secretary     Mayor 
 

 


